5

6

7

8

SENATE AMENDMENT 2,

TO 1995 SENATE BILL 358

February 28, 1996 - Offered by Committee on Education and Financial Institutions.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 33, line 4: substitute "or" for the comma.
- 2. Page 33, line 5: delete the material beginning with "or" and ending with "person" on line 6.
 - **3.** Page 33, line 13: substitute "or" for the comma.
 - **4.** Page 33, line 14: delete the material beginning with "or" and ending with "person" on line 15.
 - **5.** Page 42, line 18: delete "substantially".
- **6.** Page 42, line 19: after "to" insert "more than 50% of the".
- 7. Page 44, line 1: delete "substantially".
- 11 **8.** Page 44, line 2: after "to" insert "more than 50% of the".
- 9. Page 47, line 8: before the period insert: ", including a claim or defense that arises from accepting, in good faith and exercising ordinary care, an instrument as payment for a cashier's check or teller's check, where the instrument accepted as payment for the cashier's check or teller's check was, and the obligated bank was

- without notice that the instrument was, stolen, forged, drawn on a fictitious account,
- drawn on an account with insufficient funds, or otherwise fraudulent or worthless".

3 (END)